Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Sovereign Precious N	1etals, LLC			03/12/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	United Precious Metal Refining, Inc.								
Street Address:	278 Townline	278 Townline Road							
City:	Alden	Alden							
State/Country:	NEW YORK								
Postal Code:	14004								
Property Type		74007	Number						
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number: 7128		71287	'92						
Patent Number: 6951		69515	588						
Patent Number: 4973		49734	146						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(202)408	8-3141							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348 Email: ipstarse@essipfe.com									
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company									
			Avenue NW, Suite 430						
Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson									
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			933978						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jean Paterson						
Total Attachments: 5									

source=3-24-09 Sovereign Precious Metals-PT#page1.tif

500814953

source=3-24-09 Sovereign Precious Metals-PT#page2.tif source=3-24-09 Sovereign Precious Metals-PT#page3.tif source=3-24-09 Sovereign Precious Metals-PT#page4.tif source=3-24-09 Sovereign Precious Metals-PT#page5.tif

(Rev. 6-93)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ \checkmark \checkmark	• • • •
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sovereign Precious Metals, LLC One Financial Plaza, 3 rd Floor Providence, Rhode Island 02903	Name: <u>United Precious Metal Refining, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 278 Townline Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	ame City <u>Alden</u> STATE <u>NY</u> ZIP <u>14004</u>
Other Release of Security Interests	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: March 12, 2009	
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	I
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A
Additional nu	l mbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and Address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State: ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert J. Tan Name of Person Signing	Signature March 23, 2009
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
	ded with required coversheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0867

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement for Patents dated as of September 9, 2008 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2008, United Precious Metal Refining, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Sovereign Precious Metals, LLC ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the IP Security Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and application subject to the IP Security Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of March 12, 2009.

SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC Irene (Jarel By: Enjor Vice President Its:

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - 1609795 Error! Unknown document property name.

STATE OF <u>*RHODE* ISLAND</u> COUNTY OF <u>*PROVIDENCE*</u> SS.

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents was executed and acknowledged before me this $\underline{/3^{ch}}$ day of March 2009, by $\underline{TRENE OcAREK}$, personally known to me to be the $\underline{SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT}$ of SOVEREIGN PRECIOUS METALS, LLC, who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

Maryunte n.)naruseloh Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notary Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - 1609795Error! Unknown document property name.

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

		ISSUE OR	
PATENT NO.	<u>COUNTRY</u>	FILING DATE	TITLE
7,128,792	U.S.	October 31, 2006	STERLING SILVER
	· ·		MANGANESE ALLOY
	· .		COMPOSITIONS
	· ·		
6,951,588	U.S.	October 4, 2005	WHITE GOLD ALLOY
			COMPOSITIONS
4,973,446	U.S.	November 27,	SILVER ALLOY
		1990	COMPOSITIONS
	· .		

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 03/24/2009